ITEM NO.9 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).30893/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2021 in CAAT(I) No.180/2021 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal)

GLOBAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACH MARKETING PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.4088/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4086/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.4091/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.4085/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 04-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master