## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 7235/2022

GLOBAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUSHILA H. MEHTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.123770/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123769/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.123773/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.123768/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.123766/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 13-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## IA No.123766/2022

Application for condonation of delay in refiling is allowed.

Delay in refiling of 142 days is condoned.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER