## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 7235/2022

GLOBAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUSHILA H. MEHTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 123770/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

IA No. 123773/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 123768/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL

IA No. 123769/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 26-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeals is granted.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed.

Application for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

Tag with C.A. No. 1143/2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)