

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1143/2022

GLOBAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SACH MARKETING PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4088/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 4091/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 4086/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH C.A. No. 6991-6994/2022 (IA No. 123769/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. NPS Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Datta, Adv.

Ms. Kinjal Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, AOR

Ms. Bidya Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Mohak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Supriyo Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Karan Batura, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 seeking adjournment, list on 26th September, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER